Note 1) In the case of CS1 cylinder, the piston rod is only made of stainless
steel. Rod end nut is not attached.
Note 2) In the case of CQ cylinder, its snap ring and piston rod are made of
stainless steel.
Rod end nut is also made of stainless steel for rod end male thread
type.
Applicable Series
Series

1485
Suitable for environments where rust and corrosion are likely to be generated
How to Order/CM2-Z1
B 20
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
q w e
CDM2 50 A Z1 W M9BW S XC6A
r t y u i o !0
XC6A, XC6B construction
Construction
The material of the components below will be changed from standard and those not mentioned will remain the same as standard.
Rubber bumper
wer q tOther accessory
Made to Order Common Specifications:
-XC6: Made of Stainless Steel
Made of Stainless Steel18
Symbol
-XC6
Specifications
Material Stainless steel
Changed
parts
XC6A Piston rod, Rod end nut
XC6B Piston rod, Rod end nut, Retaining ring, Mounting nut
Bracket (Refer to the mounting brackets in the table below.)
Specifications other than the above and dimensions Same as those of the standard type
*   The pivot bracket must be ordered separately. (Refer to the mounting
brackets in the table below.)
*   Rod end is not affected by this option and should be managed
separately.
*   The materials of the cushion needle are the same as standard. It is
made from iron and nickel.
No. 1 2 3 4 5
Description Piston rod Mounting nut Retaining ring Rod end nut
Bracket
(Refer to the mounting
brackets below.)
XC6A Stainless steel No change (Steel) No change (Steel) Stainless steel No change (Steel)
XC6B Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
Mounting Brackets/Part Nos.
Mounting bracket
Min. order
quantity
Bore size [mm] Contents
(for min. order quantity)20 25 32 40
Foot*1 2 CM-L020B-XB12 CM-L032B-XB12 CM-L040B-XB12
2 foot brackets,
1 mounting nut
Foot 1 CM-L020BSUS CM-L032BSUS CM-L040BSUS 1 foot bracket*2
Flange 1 CM-F020BSUS CM-F032BSUS CM-F040BSUS 1 flange*2
Rod end nut 1 NT-02SUS NT-03SUS NT-04SUS 1 rod end nut
Mounting nut 1 SN-020BSUS SN-032BSUS SN-040BSUS 1 mounting nut
Single knuckle joint 1 I-020BSUS I-032BSUS I-040BSUS 1 single knuckle joint
Double knuckle joint 1 Y-020BSUS Y-032BSUS Y-040BSUS
1 double knuckle joint, 1
clevis pin, 2 retaining rings
(split pins)
*1  Order two foot brackets per cylinder.
*2  The mounting nut is not included. Order it separately as required.
Table 1. Applicable Strokes
Bore size [mm] Standard stroke [mm] Max. manufacturable stroke [mm]
20
25, 50, 75, 100,
125, 150, 200,
250, 300
1000
25
32
40
*  The manufacturing of intermediate strokes in 1 mm increments is possible.
q Mounting
B Basic (Double-side bossed)